900261311 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Institute Rosell, Inc.		03/23/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danstar Ferment AG	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 7	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	te/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847093	LAFTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2634

Email: rsanft@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Renee' Diana Sanft

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter Nils Baylor
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0789

CC0/407 00:04¢ LO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nils Baylor	
Signature:	/Peter Nils Baylor/	
Date:	07/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Lafti transfert de Rosell a Danstar#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0790



LALLEMAND S.A.S

19, rue des Briquetiers - BP 59 31702 Biognac Codex - France Tel. : + 30 (0)5 62 74 55 55 Fax : + 30 (0)5 62 74 55 00

> DSM Food Specialties B.V. / DSM IP Assets B.V. Mr Theo Stikkers Fleminglaan 1 at 2613 AX Delft, The Netherlands

Dear Theo,

The present is to formally advise DSM of the assignment by Rosell to Danstar Ferment AG of all its rights, titles and interests in the Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated February 5th 2010 in accordance with section 11.3 of said Agreement.

Danstar Ferment AG, an affiliate of Rosell with an office at Bahnofstrasse 7, CH-6301, Zug, Switzerland, will assume all of Rosell's obligations under the Agreement namely and without limitation under section 3 of the Agreement.

Consequently, I kindly ask you to acknowledge the assignment by signing and returning a duplicate of this letter prior closing.

Yours sinderely,

Ölivier Ölech President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, duly authorized officer of DSM Food Specialties B.V. and DSM IP Assets B.V. acknowledged receipt of the present notice of the assignment in favor of Danstar Ferment AG made in accordance with section 11.3 of the Asset Sale and Purchase 23/03/2010 **at** Delft Agreement.

Signed this day of

Theo Stikkers

(siège sociel) LALLEMAND S.A.S. -- 19, ruis dec Briquetters -- 6P 69 -- 31702 Stegnicc Cedex -- F**RADEMARK**

RECORDED: 07/22/2013 REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0791